

Perkins Item ID :

GFS MPC :

Publication Hazmat Audit Flag :

FSE AM ID :

Last Baseline Update :

Packaging Level :

TP Brand Name :

Publication Hazmat Demand Audit Flag :

Recipient Name :

Core

Functional Name :

Product Status :

Info Provider : GLN :

Preliminary Item Status Code :

Manufacturer : GLN :

Brand Name :

Brand Owner : GLN :

Product Profile :

GPC Description :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Act :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Agency :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Permit Identification :

Seafood HACCP Permit Start Date :

Seafood HACCP Permit End Date :

GPC Code :

Target Market :

Country Origin of Product :

Storage and Handling Information

Type of Date on Packaging :

Temperatures :

Qualifier	Minimum		Maximum	
	Value	UOM	Value	UOM
Temperature at storage or handling	-10	FAH	10	FAH

Shelf Life : UOM :

Shelf Life From Arrival : UOM :

Variable Unit :

Marked with Batch Number :

Order Information

Order Sizing Factor : UOM :

Trade Item Contact Information

Contacts :

Contact Type	Additional Party ID Type	Additional Party ID Value	Available Time	Contact Address	Contact Description	Contact Name	GLN	Communication Channel
No items to show.								

Packaging

GTIN :

Barcode Type :

Quantity :

Barcode :

Product Code Type :

Pack Size Description :

Recipient Item ID :

Product Code :

Short Name :

Long Name :

Net Content : UOM :

Product Type :

Unique Next Lower Level GTIN :

Packaging Information

Packaging :

Level	Packaging Type	Feature	Function	Owner	Recycling		Sustainability Feature	Weight		Width		Height		Depth		Shape	Platform		Deposit	Asset W	
					Process Type	Scheme Code		Value	UOM	Value	UOM	Value	UOM	Value	UOM		Type	Terms And Conditions Code			
No items to show.																					

Product Level Properties

Is Base Unit ? :

Is Consumer Unit ? :

Dispatchable Unit ? : Is Packaging Returnable? :

Invoice Unit ? : Are Non-Sold Items Returnable? :

is Orderable unit ? :

Contents of Unmarked Children

Quantity of Inner Pack :

Quantity Within Inner Pack :

Individual Unit Minimum : UOM :

Individual Unit Maximum : UOM :

Contents - Pallet

Pallet TI : Qty Per Layer (TI) :

Pallet HI : Qty Of Layers (HI) :

Total Pallet Quantity :

Measures

Depth : UOM :

Gross Weight : UOM : Width : UOM :

Net Weight : UOM : Height : UOM :

Volume : UOM :

Commercial Distribution Dates

Start Availability Date : Discontinue Date :

Effective Date :

Marketing

General Information

Benefits :

General Description :

Product Activities :

Product Activity Type	Region Description
No items to show.	

Packaging & Storage

Consumer Storage Information :

KEEP FROZEN

Consumer Usage Information :

EDIBLE

Preparation & Cooking

Preparation Type :

BAKE

Prep & Cook Suggestions :

FROM FROZEN: CONVENTIONAL OVEN: BAKE UNCOVERED FOR 10 MINUTES, TURN AND HEAT FOR AN ADDITIONAL 10 MINUTES AT 350F; DEEP FRY: FRY FOR 2-2 1/2

Serving Suggestion :

MINUTES AT 350F.

ENTRÉE

Marketing Claims

Organic :

Is Marked Recyclable ? :

Nutrition

Number of Servings per package :

49

Nutrient Relevant Data Provided :

Child Nutrition Flag :

No

Serving Size Information

Serving Sizes :

Serving Size		Serving Size Description	Basis Quantity		Basis Quantity Type Code	Preparation State	Daily Value Intake	
Value	UOM		Value	UOM				
92	Gram	92G	92	Gram	By Serving	Prepared		
Nutrition Type					Quantity Contained		Measurement Precision	Daily Value Intake Percent
					Value	UOM		
Vitamin C; method unknown or variable (VITC-)							Approximate	0
Vitamin A; method of determination unknown (VITA-)							Approximate	0
Calories from Fat (ENERPF)					130	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Fat, total (FAT)					14	Gram	Approximate	22
Fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)					3.5	Gram	Approximate	18
Fatty acids, total trans (FATR)					0	Gram	Approximate	
Cholesterol; method of determination unknown or variable (CHOL-)					40	Milligram	Approximate	13
Sodium (NA)					440	Milligram	Approximate	18
Carbohydrates (CHO-)					12	Gram	Approximate	4
Total Diet Fiber (FIBTSW)					0	Gram	Approximate	0
Sugars, total, expression unknown (SUGAR-)					0	Gram	Approximate	
Protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)					13	Gram	Approximate	
Calcium (CA)							Approximate	0
Calories Total (ENER-)					230	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Iron, total (FE)							Approximate	4
Carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)						Gram		
Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)						Gram		

Diet Type Information

Diet Types :

Diet Type Code	Diet Type Sub Code	Certification
No items to show.		

Ingredients

Ingredients :

Ingredients :

BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST TRIM WITH RIB MEAT, SEASONING [SALT, SPICES, ONION POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE

Allergen Information

[Allergen Relevant Data Provided:](#) BREADED WITH: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORING. BATTERED WITH: WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SPICE, WHEAT STARCH, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVORING. BREADED WITH: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR

Allergens:

Allergen	Level Of Containment	Agency Name	Regulation Name
AE Eggs and Their Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AF Fish and Their Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AM Milk and its Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AP Peanuts and Their Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AW Wheat and Their Derivatives	Contains	FDA	FDA
AN Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AY Soybean and its Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AC Crustaceans and Their Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA
AS Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives	Free From	FDA	FDA

Hazmat

Is Hazmat :

FALSE

[Hazmat UN/NA Code:](#) FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, PARTIALLY

[Hazmat Package Group :](#)

[Hazmat Manifest Code :](#)

[Hazmat MSDS No :](#)

HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), SODIUM ALUMINOSILICATE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MONOSODIUM

[Hazmat Emergency Phone :](#)

[Hazmat Chemical :](#)

GLUTAMATE, DEXTROSE, YEAST, SUGAR, WHEAT STARCH, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORING. BATTERED WITH: WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR,

[Hazmat Class \(Sub-Risk\) :](#)

Attachments

View	Image	Type Of Information	File Camera Perspective	Created Date	Image Notes	Attachment Type	File Format Name	Content Description	File Effective Start Date Time	File Effective End Date Time	Can
		PRODUCT_IMAGE		04/10/2013		Sell Sheet / Mobile Image	jpg				
		PRODUCT_IMAGE		05/07/2016		Marketing Image High Res	jpg				

Publications

View	Recipient Item ID	Recipient Name	Recipient GLN	Publication Status	Command	Status	Status Date	Action Details	Last Published Date	Core	Mktg	Nutr
	136581	Gordon Food Service	0093901000002	Product Published		SYNCHRONISED	04/24/2018 11:35		04/24/2018			



Pilgrim's Pride Corp.
School Foodservice
 1770 Promontory Circle,
 Greeley, CO 80634-9039



Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: FC breaded chicken nuggets Code No.: 61102

Manufacturer: Pilgrim's Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 10# case

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Boneless, skinless chicken meat	3.15	X	70%	2.205
	(7 nuggets per serving)	X		
		X		
		X		
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹				2.205

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable APP Amount¹					0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)					2.0

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.57 oz (7 nuggets per serving)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.0 oz

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.57 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Kerry Fabrizio
 Signature

R&D Manager
 Title

Kerry Fabrizio
 Printed Name

7/6/16
 Date

970.506.7799
 Phone Number